
ATTACHMENT B:  Expert Meeting Attendees

BJS/NCHS Federal Partnership:

Karishma Anand, MPH 
Associate Service Fellow 
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4068
kanand@cdc.gov

Carol DeFrances, PhD
Lead Statistician, Hospital Care Team
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4440
cdefrances@cdc.gov

Laura Maruschak, MS
Statistician 
Bureau of Justice Statistics 
Phone: 202 307 5986
laura.maruschak@usdoj.gov

William Sabol, PhD
Corrections Unit Chief 
Bureau of Justice Statistics 
Phone: 202 514 1062
william.sabol@usdoj.gov

Alan Simon, MD
Medical Officer 
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4338
Asimon2@cdc.gov

Moderator: 

Marc Stern, MD, MPH
Consultant in Correctional Health Care
Assistant Affiliate Professor
School of Public Health
University of Washington
Phone: 360 701 6520
marcstern@live.com 

Presenters: 

Douglas McDonald, PhD
Principal Associate
Abt Associates Inc.
Phone: 617 349 2737
doug_mcdonald@abtassoc.com

Gary McWilliams  
Independent Consultant
Phone: 636 228 4646 
Cell: 314 616 1336 
gary067@centurytel.net

Jackie Moore, PhD, RN
Independent Consultant 
Jacqueline Moore & Associates
Phone: 303 771 1637
moore@corrections.com

Ronald Shansky, MD
Independent Consultant 
Phone:  312 919 9757
rshansky@rshanskymd.com

Anne Spaulding, MD, MPH
Assistant Professor of Epidemiology
Rollins School of Public Health Dept of 
Epidemiology
Emory University School of Medicine
Phone:  404 727 3369
aspauld@emory.edu

Judith Sutcliffe, CDR
U.S. Public Health Service
Health Systems Executive
Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Phone: 202 307 3077
jsutcliffe@bop.gov

Robert Trestman, PhD, MD
Executive Director
Correctional Managed Health Care
Professor of Medicine and Psychiatry
University of Connecticut Health Center
Phone: 860 679 5596      
Trestman@uchc.edu
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Meeting Participants:

Sharen Barboza, PhD
Director of Clinical Operations
MHM Services, Inc. 
Phone: 315 351 9350 
sbarboza@mhm-services.com

Ingrid Goldstrom, MS
Social Science Analyst
Center for Mental Health Services
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration (SAMHSA) 
Phone: 240 276 1761
ingrid.goldstrom@samhsa.hhs.gov

Robert Greifinger, MD
Consultant on Correctional Health Care
Adjunct Professor of Health and Criminal Justice 
John Jay College, CUNY
Phone: 914 693 9205
robert.greifinger@verizon.net

Rebekah Haggard, MD 
Patient Safety Officer
Prison Health Services
Phone: 615 376 1317 
Rebekah.Haggard@asgr.com

Edward Harrison
President
National Commission on Correctional Health Care
Phone: 773 880 1460 x290
edwardharrison@ncchc.org

Angela Hernandez, MD, MPH
Epidemiologist
Division of HIV/AIDS Prevention
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 404 639 8969
awh4@cdc.gov

Denise Juliano-Bult, MSW
Chief, Systems Research Program
National Institute of Mental Health
Phone: 301 443 1638
djuliano@mail.nih.gov

Donald Kern, MD, MPH 
Chief Medical Officer
NaphCare, Inc. 
Phone: 205 458 8595 
cmo@naphcare.com

Terre Marshall
Assistant Deputy Commissioner
Clinical Services 
Massachusetts Department of Correction 
Phone: 508 279 8633 
Cell:  617 548 1775 
terre.marshall@state.ma.us 

Laurie Reid, RN, MS 
Correctional Health Advisor
CAPT., U.S. Public Health Service 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Phone: 404 639 8461 
axu2@cdc.gov

Anne Rhodes
Research Associate
George Mason Univ., Administration of Justice Dept
Phone: 804 335 6698
arhodes1@gmu.edu

Kenneth Robertson
Lead Public Health Advisor, Criminal Justice 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services Administration (SAMHSA) 
Phone: 240 276 1621
Kenneth.robertson@samhsa.hhs.gov

Patricia Santora, PhD
Public Health Advisor 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services Administration (SAMHSA) 
Phone: 240 276 2237
patricia.santora@samhsa.hhs.gov

Nick Scharff, MD, MPH
Medical Director
Pennsylvania Department of Corrections
Phone: 717 214-8449 ext. 50
Mobile: 717 329-9757
nscharff@state.pa.us
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Michael Schoenbaum, PhD
Senior Advisor
Division of Services and Intervention Research 
National Institute of Mental Health
Phone: 301 435 8760 
schoenbaumm@mail.nih.gov

Other Invitees: 

Jill Ashman, PhD
Lead Statistician, Dissemination Team
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4439
jashman@cdc.gov

Paul Beatty, PhD
Branch Chief 
Division of Health Care Statistics
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4090
pbeatty@cdc.gov

Clarice Brown, MS
Deputy Director
Division of Health Care Statistics
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301.458.4076
cbrown10@cdc.gov

Lauren Glaze 
Statistician 
Bureau of Justice Statistics 
Phone: 202 305 9628 
Lauren.Glaze@usdoj.gov

Paige Harrison
Statistician
Bureau of Justice Statistics 
Phone: 202 514 0809
Paige.Harrison@usdoj.gov

David Huang, MPH
Associate Service Fellow
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4213
dhuang@cdc.gov

Todd Minton
Statistician
Bureau of Justice Statistics
Phone:  202 514 0823
Todd.Minton@usdoj.gov

Margaret Noonan 
Statistician 
Bureau of Justice Statistics 
Phone: 202 353 2060 
margaret.noonan@usdoj.gov

Shaleah Patzer, MPH
Survey Statistician 
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4324
spatzer@cdc.gov

John Watts, PharmD
L.T. U.S. Public Health Service
National Center for Health Statistics 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301.458.4692
jwatts@cdc.gov

Heather West, PhD
Statistician
Bureau of Justice Statistics
Phone: 202 305 2469 
Heather.c.west@usdoj.gov

Sonja Williams, MPH
Survey Statistician
National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Phone: 301 458 4774
swilliams14@cdc.gov
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